
Grant Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 2 

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (04/14) 

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) 
Commissioner of Public Safety 
Office of Justice Programs 
445 Minnesota Street , Suite 2300  
St. Paul, MN 55101-2139 

Grant Program: 
Violent Crime Enforcement Teams 2017 
Grant Agreement No.:  A-VCET-2017-DULUTHPD-
00004 
Grant Amendment No.:  1 

Grantee: 
City of Duluth Police Department 
2030 North Arlington Avenue 
Duluth, Minnesota 55811 

Grant Agreement Term: 
Effective Date:   1/1/2017 
Expiration Date:  12/31/2017 12/31/2018      

Grant Matching Requirement: 
Original Agreement Amount $0.00 
Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.00 
Current Amendment Amount $0.00 
Total Agreement Amount $0.00 

Grantee Agreement Amount: 
Original Agreement Amount $410,000.00 
Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.00 
Current Amendment Amount $410,000.00 
Total Agreement Amount $820,000.00 

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be underlined. 

Revision 1.  Exhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A which is attached and 
incorporated into this Grant Agreement.  Any references to Exhibit A in the Original Grant Agreement now refer 
to Revised Exhibit A.  

Revision 2.  Special Conditions of the Original Grant Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Time limitations on funding use:

$336,300.00 is available from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 June 30, 2018.   
$73,700.00 $439,920.00 is available from July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 December 31, 2018.  
$43,780.00 is available from July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018.   

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Revised Exhibit A



Grant Agreement Amendment Page 2 of 2 

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (04/14) 

The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference. 

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3. STATE AGENCY
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as 
required by Minn. Stat. §§ 16A.15 and 16C.05. By: _______________________________________________ 

 (with delegated authority) 
Signed: _____________________________________________ Title: ______________________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________________________ Date: ______________________________________________ 

Grant Agreement No.  A-VCET-2017-DULUTHPD-00004/3-44648 

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)  
have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as  
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. 

By: ________________________________________________ 

Title: ______________________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________________________ 

By: ________________________________________________ 
Distribution:  DPS/FAS 

Title: ______________________________________________      Grantee 
     State’s Authorized Representative 

Date: _______________________________________________ 



V
io

le
n

t 
C

ri
m

e
 E

n
fo

rc
e
m

e
n

t 
T
e
a
m

s
 2

0
1
7

R
e
v
is

e
d

 -
 E

X
H

IB
IT

 A

O
rg

a
n

iz
a

ti
o

n
: 

D
u

lu
th

 P
o

li
c
e

 D
e

p
a

rt
m

e
n

t
A

-V
C

E
T

-2
0
1
7
-D

U
L

U
T

H
P

D
-0

0
0
0
4

B
u

d
g

e
t 

S
u

m
m

a
ry

V
io

le
n

t 
C

ri
m

e
 E

n
fo

rc
e

m
e
n

t 
T
e

a
m

s
: 

L
a
k

e
 S

u
p

e
ri

o
r 

D
ru

g
 &

 V
io

le
n

t 

C
ri

m
e
 T

a
s

k
 F

o
rc

e

B
u

d
g

e
t 

C
a

te
g

o
ry

A
w

a
rd

P
e
rs
o
n
n
e
l

 

P
a
rt
ia
l 
re
im
b
u
rs
e
m
e
n
t 
fo
r 
tw
e
lv
e
 o
f 
n
in
e
te
e
n
 f
u
ll-
tim
e
 i
n
ve
s
tig
a
to
rs
' 

sa
la
ri
e
s
.

$
5
7
3
,7
0
8
.0
0

T
o

ta
l

$
5
7
3
,7
0
8
.0
0

F
ri
n
g
e
 a
n
d
 B
e
n
e
fit
s

 

P
a
rt
ia
l 
fr
in
g
e
 r
e
im
b
u
rs
e
m
e
n
t 
fo
r 
tw
e
lv
e
 o
f 
n
in
e
te
e
n
 f
u
ll-
tim
e
 

in
v
e
st
ig
a
to
rs
.

$
1
0
9
,6
2
0
.0
0

T
o

ta
l

$
1
0
9
,6
2
0
.0
0

C
o
n
fid
e
n
ti
a
l F
u
n
d
s

 

C
o
n
fid
e
n
ti
a
l F
u
n
d
s 
fo
r 
th
e
 L
S
D
V
C
T
F
 d
u
ri
n
g
 t
h
e
 2
0
1
7
 p
ro
je
ct
 y
e
a
r.

$
1
3
6
,6
7
2
.0
0

T
o

ta
l

$
1
3
6
,6
7
2
.0
0

T
o

ta
l

$
8
2
0
,0
0
0
.0
0

P
a
g
e
 1
 o
f 
1

0
1
/0
8
/2
0
1
8


	A-VCET-2017-DULUTHPD-00004 AMEND #1
	A-VCET-2017-DULUTHPD-00004 BUD SUMM AMEND #1

	Title: 
	Date: 
	Date_2: 


